SHELL AND TUBE COOLER 10T

CATALOG NO. 551-018 (8-82)
SUPERSEDES CATALOG NO. 551-015
SUPERSEDES SUPPLEMENT NO. 541-000 Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 1



SHELL AND TUBE COOLER 10T

ITEM USED ON 10T

NO. | NAME catatoc NuMBER | 3 [ 4 ] 6] 8 J10o] 12] 14

FRONT WATER HEAD & TUBE GROUP

1 Front Water Head - 2 Pass 10T4-1004 1 1
10T8-1004 1)1
10T12-1004 111
1 - 4 Pass 10T4-1024 1 1
10T8-1024 1 1
10T12-1024 1 1 411
1 - 6 Pass 10T4-1034 1 1
10T8-1034 111
10T12-1034 1 1 1

2 Rear Water Head - 2 Pass 10T4-1003 1 1
10T8-1003 1 1
10T12-1003 1 1 1
2 - 4 Pass 10T4-1023 1 1
10T8-1023 1 1
10T12-1023 1 1 1
2 - 6 Pass 10T4-1033 1 1
10T8-1033 1 1
10T12-1033 1 1 1

3 Water Head Gasket 10T4-1002 2 2
10T8-1133 212
10T12-1133 2 2 2

4 Hex Head Bolt - 5/8" - 11 x 3" AHO6BR-329 24 24
- 3/4" - 10 x 3 1/2" AHO6BR-361 24 124
- 7/8" -9 x 4" AHO6BR-393 24 |24 |24

5 Stud Bolt - 5/8" - 11 x 2 5/8" ARO7AA-238 10 110
- 3/4" - 10 x 3" ARO8FR-297 10 10
- 7/7" - 9x 3 1/2" AR09AA-375 12 12 12

6 Hex Nut - 5/8" - 11 AT11AA-331 34 | 34
- 3/4" - 10 AT11AA-361 34 |34
- 7/8" - 9 AT11AA-391 36 |36 |36

7 Pipe Plug - 3/4" : CA63AA-201 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Tru-Fin Tube 9T6-3092 77
9T8-3092 77 1152 1152 228

10T10-1402 228
9T12-3092 228

Tube Roller TB-4131

PAGE 2 Litho in U.S.A.



SHELL AND TUBE COOLER

10T

ITEM USED ON 10T
NO. | NAME cataroc NumBerl 3 [ 4 [6 [8 [ 10 12]14
CONTROL GROUP
Temperature Controller HH24AB-505 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 Relief Valve 1" EB51FM-635 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 *Reducing Nipple 1" x 1 1/4" 9T8-4002 1 1
*Must be ordered with EB51FM-635 Relief Valve
when replacing earlier type valve on 10T3,4
Low Pressure Cut-out HKO2UB-030 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 Angle Valve 3/8'" Flare x 3/8'" MPT EP23LC-150 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 Solder Outlet 3/8" MPT x 1/2" OD EP23MA-155 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 Double Branch 1/4" MPT x 1/4" FPT EP23MA-151%1] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 Double Port Liquid Indicator (Al13521) KM41AJ-015 1 111 1 1 1 1
14 Solenoid Valve 3/8" EF11SF-261 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Includes:
Solenoid Coil 115-208/230V 50 & 60 Cy.
(1) EF19Sz-261
Globe Valve - 3/8 (1474A) EP40CB-150 1 111 1 1 1 1
This part was factory equipped on units
built before approximately Sept. 1, 1951.
Float Valve (Less Chamber) EC02AZ-150 1 1 1 1
Includes:
Cartridge 7/64  EC09AZ-016
Float Valve (Less Chamber) EC02AZ-160 1 1 1
Includes:
Cartridge 9/64  EC09AZ-018
16 #Valve 5/8" ODF EN32AA-212 1 111 1 1 1 1
Includes: Cap EN99ZA-001
Cap Gasket EN99ZA-101
17 #Valve 1 1/8'" ODF EN07AA-331 2 212 2 2 2 2
Includes: Cap EN99ZA-002
Cap Gasket EN99ZA-102
18 #Gasket 52452 2 21 2 2 2 2 2
19 #Capscrew 5/16" - 18 x 2" AAQO6BR-205 2 21 2 2 2 2 2
20 #Capscrew 5/16" - 18 x 1 1/2" AAQ06BR-203 2 212 2 2 2 2
# These parts are factory equipped on units
built after approximately Sept. 1, 1951.
* Procure Locally
Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 3



SHELL AND TUBE COOLER

10T

ITEM USED ON 10T
NO. NAME CATALOG NUMBER 3 4 6 8 12 14
CONTROL GROUP (CONT'D)
21 * Liquid Feed Valve (Less Metering Plug)
Phillips No. 701-JR-F EB32KQ-001 1 1
Includes: Repl. Seat Disc EB39Kz-300
Phillips No. 701-F EB32KS-001 1 1 1
Includes: Repl. Seat Disc EB39KZ-301
Phillips No. 701-AF EB32KW-001 1 1 1 1
Includes: Repl. Seat Disc EB39KZ-302 (NA)
**Metering Plug (For Feed Valve)
Phillips No. 2303 EB39KZ-010
2453 EB39KZ-011
4453 EB39KZ-013
2304 EB39KZ-114
4304 EB39KZ-110
2454 EB39KZ-111
2455 EB39KZ-112 USED ON EB32KS-001
4404 EB39KZ-113
2455 EB39KZ-210
4404 EB39KZ-211
4454 EB39KZ-212
4304 EB39KZ-213 USED ON EB32KW-001
6454 EB39KzZ-214
6404 EB39KZ-215
2454 EB39KZ-216
* Check Vendor No. of Valve on unit before ordering.
*% Check Vendor No. of Metering Plug on Valve before ordering.
22 Refrigerant Strainer 1 3/8" KH12FN-150 1 1
1 5/8" KH12FN-160 1
2 1/8" KH12FN-170 1
2 5/8" KH12FN-180 1 1
23 Shut-0ff Valve 11/8" EP48BC-360 1
13/8" EP48BC-220 1
1 5/8" EP48BC-480 1
2.1/8" EP48BC-540 1 1 1
PASS PARTITION GROUP
Pass Partition Gasket - 2 Pass % ZAOl-1 1 1 2 2 2 2
4 Pass 3 3 4 4 5 5
6 Pass 5 5 6 6 7 7
* Quantity specified are Linear Feet.
PAGE 4 Litho in U.S.A.



SHELL AND TUBE COOLER 10T

ITEM USED ON 10T
NO, | NAME CATALOG NUMBER | 3 | 4 | 6] 8] 10] 1214 _

SIGHT GLASS GROUP

For Units Built Prior to 1950

Sight Glass 7G2-7241 2 2
5H40-1001 2 21 2 2 2

Sight Glass Gland 7G2-7251 2 2
CcQ3-2 2 21 2 2 2

Sight Glass Gasket S5F20-1621 2 2
CQ3-3 2 21 2 2 2

Sight Glass Gasket 5F20-1011 2 2
NA CQ3-4 2 21 2 2 2

Bull's Eye Retainer Ring Not Available 2 2
7K3-9241 2 21 2 2 2

For Units Built After 1950

Sight Glass 5F20-1001 2 2

5H40-1001 2 21 2 2 2
Sight Glass Washer - Fibre 5F20-1621 2 2

CQ3-3 2 21 2 2 2
Sight Glass Washer - Rubber 5F20-1011 2 2

5H40-1011 2 21 2 2 2
Sight Glass Gland 7G2-7251 2 2

CQ3-2 2 21 2 2 2

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 5



SHELL AND TUBE COOLER 10T

VENDOR SPECIFICATION SHEET

CARRIER PART NO. VENDOR VENDOR NO.
EB51FM-635 Henry Valve 5234C-235
EC02AZ-150 H.A. Phillips 250VPF
EC02AZ-160 H.A. Phillips 250VPF
EC09AZ-016 H.A. Phillips 280F 7/64
EC09AZ-018 H.A. Phillips 280F 9/64
EF11SF-261 Sporlan 1204p
EF195z-261 Sporlan KC-12-115/208/230.50 - 60
ENO7AA-331 Mueller B10686
EN32AA-212 Mueller Al15158
EN99ZA-001 Mueller AL566
EN99ZA-002 Mueller A4711
EN99ZA-101 Mueller A3468
EN99ZA-102 Mueller A4710
EP23LG-150 Mueiler A13503

Kerotest 2355
EP23MA-151 Mueller A13975
Superior 603-6SE
EP23MA-155 Mueller B10377
Kerotest 73618
EP40CB-150 Kerotest 147A1
EP48BC-360 Henry Valve 2030-BE
EP48BC-420 : Henry Valve 2031-E
EP48BC-480 Henry Valve 2032-E
EP48BC-540 Henry Valve 2033-E
HH24AB-550 Minneapolis Honeywell T414AY330
HKO02DB-020 Cutler Hammer 9508N406
KH12FN-150 Henry Valve 8665
KH12FN-160 Henry Valve 8666
KH12FN-170 Henry Valve 8667
KH12FN-180 Henry Valve 8668-A
KM41AJ-015 Mueller B32496
Henry Valve L1-35 5/8 s

PAGE 6 Litho in U.S.A



	
	
	
	
	
	

